COUNTY OF ST. PAUL NO. 19

BYLAW NO. 2016-22

A Bylaw of the County of St. Paul No. 19 in the Province of Alberta to establish a

Fee Schedule Bylaw.

WHEREAS, pursuant to provisions of the Municipal Government Act, 2000,
Chapter M-26.1 with amendments thereto it is deemed desirable to set fees for

goods and services provided or made available by the County of St. Paul;

WHEREAS, the fees approved by this bylaw will replace existing fees in a number

of bylaws; and

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the County of St. Paul No. 19 duly assembled

hereby enacts as follows:

1.

The Schedule of Fees, attached to and forming Schedule “A” of this bylaw

is adopted;

Schedule A to this bylaw will be reviewed by Council on an annual basis;

and

The fees contained in the following bylaws are repealed and replaced by

the fees approved by this bylaw:

Bylaw 1179 Cash Deposit — Municipal Elections

Bylaw 1275 Noise Bylaw
Bylaw 1304 Assessment Appeals

Bylaw 1313 Dog Control Bylaw
I . . |
Bylaw 1426 Off Highway Vehicle Bylaw

e LAE Come o Do
Bylaw 1484 Corridor Regulation Bylaw

Bylaw 1555 Subdivision Processes and Appeals Bylaw

Syl EBEE—— Adroort Copapnittoo-Bylaw
Bylaw 1568 Records and Data Retrieval Bylaw

Sylonp 24— Lsilies Byowy
Bylaw 1624 Tax Penalty Bylaw
That Bylaw No. 2016-08 is hereby repealed.

This Bylaw comes into force and effect upon its final passing thereof.



Read a first time in Council this 13th day of December, A.D. 2016.
Read a second time in Council this 13" day of December, A.D. 2016.

Read a third time in Council and duly passed this 13" day of December, A.D. 2016.

Reeve Chief Administrative Officer
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Credit Cards
Credit card acceptance fee

Data Retrieval
Administration Fee
Photocopying Fee

Electronic Copy Fee
Outside Retrieval Fee

Election Deposit (cash)

NSF Cheques

Promotional Items (Shirts, Caps, Flags etc.)

Geographical Information System
Custom GIS Mapping/ Analysis

Maps
County Land Ownership

Parcel Map 8.5"x11"

Parcel Map 11" x 17"

Parcel Map 18"x24"
Subdivision

Subdivision

Map Binder of all Subdivisions
Postage on Map Sales

Ortho Photo

8.5"x11"

1" x 17"

18" x 24"

No mass sales as per agreement

Rural Address

Rural Address Binders

Rural Address Replacements Signs
Rural Address New Signs

Assessment & Taxation

Tax Certificates

Tax Searches

Re-print Tax Notices

Assessment Appeals- Residential

Assessment Appeals- Non Residential
(refundable if Successful)

Assessment Records to Landlord

Schedule A

Administration 12

Assessment Records to Firms (per roll number)

Tax Notifications
Registering Tax Notification
Discharge Tax Notification

3%

$10.00 per 1/4 hour

No charge for first 50 pages
$0.25/page for each additional page
(Provided on CD or DVD) - $5.00
Cost of retrieval + 10%

$100.00
$20.00

Cost Recovery

$65.00

$15.00

$5.00 for non owners
$5.00 for non owners
$10.00

$0 for owners

$5 for non owners
$75.00

$13.00

$10.00 for non owner
$12.00 for non owner
$12.00 for non owner

$100.00
Cost Recovery

$0

$20.00
$20.00
$10.00
$50.00
$200.00

$0
$20.00

$25.00
$0



Tax Recovery Process
Admin Fee

Final Acquisition
Revival of Title

Tax Sale

County Office
Lower Level Board Room- %2 day

Lover Level Board Room -1 day

Noise Bylaw Offence
1st Offence
2nd Offence
31 Offence

Off Highway Vehicle
1st Offence

Muni-Corr
Guilty of an Offence- 15t Offence
2 Offence

Penalties Unpaid Taxes
July 1st

December 1t

February 1st

Access to Information (FOIP)

Safety Codes Act Offences

Fire
Extinguish Fire Call

Open Air Fires:
1st Offence
2rd & Subsequent Offences

District Fire Dept Responds
District Fire Dept Responds
Each additional fire fighter

Anyone not complying with Bylaw
- 1st Offence

- 2nd Offence within one year period

Fire 23

- 3¢ Offence or subsequent offence within one year period

Issuance of a Violation Ticket

As per MGA 427(1)(d)
No Charge

Cost

$50.00

$50.00
$75.00

$100.00
$200.00
$500-$2500

$50.00

$1,000.00
$2,000.00

3%
10%
10%

As per Freedom of Information &
Protection of Privacy Regulations

As per Safety Codes Act

$300-00- $450.00

Not to Exceed $5000.00
Not to Exceed $10,000.00

$250.00 each Hour or Fraction
$20.00 per hour portion

$300-00 $450.00
$500-00 $600.00
$1,000.00

Not less than $300-00 $450.00 & not

more than $10,000.00
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PW 32
Cemeteries
Interment Plots- 5°’x10’
One Cremation in existing Plot
2M [nterment in existing Plot

Cremation Plots

5x10’

2M interment in same plot

Newborn/ Infant Plots

Disinterment

Anyone not complying with Bylaw

- 1stOffence

- 2n Offence within a one year period

- 3 Offence within a one year period
Issuance of a Violation Ticket

Snow Plow Flags

Gravel- Private Sales

Custom Grader Work

Unsightly Properties

Travis - MJ

Airport 33

St. Paul Airport Parking Fees- Grass

St. Paul Aircraft Parking Fees- Tarmac

St. Paul Hangar Land Lease Rates

Notes: i) Fees for Grass area will not be applied to aircraft on lease lot

$600.00
$200.00
$300.00

$600.00
$200.00

$200.00

$600.00

$300.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

Not less than $300 and not more than
$10,000

$20.00 - one time plow

$15.00/ yd delivered — 15t 20 cubic yds
$25.00/yd delivered — max 80 cubic yds

$10.00/yd self-haul - 1t 20 cubic yds
$20.00/ yd self-haul — max 80 cubic yds

$60.00/hr
$250 Administration Fee on any cleanup

$20 Permit Application Fee
$20 Permit Cancellation Fee

- $200.00 per unit per year

- $125.00 per unit per half-year (six
months)

- $5.00 per unit overnight fee

- $5.00 per unit plug-in fee

$10.00 per day (min of four hours) or
$100.00 per month

$100.00 per day for agricultural spray
planes

As per Agreement approved by the St.
Paul Airport Committee.
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Water & Sewer 41/42

Monthly Utility Rates

Lottie Lake

-Water Service Fee

-Consumption (Water - $1.25 per cubic meter)

Mallaig
-Water Service Fee

-Sewer Service Fee
-Consumption- (Water- $1.35 per cubic meter)

Ashmont

-Water Service Fee

-Sewer Service Fee

-Consumption- ($1.50 per cubic meter)

Ashmont Regional
-Service charge
-Consumption (Water- $0.54 per cubic Meter)

Elk Point Regional
-Service charge
-Consumption (Water-$1.55 per cubic Meter)

Exceptions to the above rates are as follows

Mallaig
Account No. Name

20049.1 Mallaig Arena

20054.1 Heritage Homes

20055.1 Mallaig School

200771 Mallaig Curling Rink/Hall
Ashmont

30009.1 Ashmont School

300121 Heritage Homes

30002.1 Ashmont Agriplex

Sewer Work
Frozen water Line
Valve Change
Frost Plate
Power Auger
Water Thawer
Snake

Reconnection Fee

Connection to Regional Line

New Water Service Connection

New Sewer Service Connection

$20.00

$12.00

$20.00

$12.00

$10.00

$50.85

$51.65

Amount Service

$20.00/$20.00 Flat Water/Sewer
$92.00 Flat Sewer
$284.00 Flat Sewer
$20.00/$20.00 Flat Water/Sewer
$200.00 Flat Sewer
$50.00 Flat Sewer
$12.00/$10.00 Flat Water/Sewer

$150.00/ hour, Minimum of 2 hours
$150.00/ hour, Minimum of 2 hours
Hourly Rate, Plus Parts

$150.00

$150.00/ hour, Minimum of 2 hours
$150.00/ hour, Minimum of 2 hours
$150.00/ hour, Minimum of 2 hours

$100.00

At Cost
$1,500.00

$1,000.00

4|Page



Summer Residents
For Any Additional Connections/ Disconnections Per year
A Minimum of 5 months a year

New Utility Service Connection

Obstruct an authorized representative

Obstruct access to facilities

Failure to manage vegetation on property

Install structure that interferes with proper and safe operation
of facilities

Interfere with or alter facilities

Extend customer-owned infrastructure beyond property
Supply false and inaccurate information

Fail to comply with water demand management measures
Unauthorized resale of water

Supply water to person intending to resell water

Supply water to property capable of obtaining own service
Use Water in unauthorized manner

Impede water use of other customers

Use water without account

Use water that did not pass through meter

Unauthorized installation, testing, removal, repair, replacement
Or disconnection of meter

Break, tamper or interfere with meter

Obstruct access to meter

Unauthorized operation of curb stop

Connection or Cross Connection that could contaminate water
Backfill before service connection inspection

Interfere will another customer’s service connection/service
Obtain water from a source not connected to the water system
Connect to an alternate source to the water system without permission

Sewer System

Use sewer system in unauthorized manner

Impede sewer use of other customers

Use sewer service without an account

Unauthorized alternate sewer supply

Discharge matter other than household waste

Discharge industrial waste water without approval or proper pre-
treatment

Diluting wastewater to allow for discharge into sewer

Tampering with sewer system

Interfering with discharge of sewer main

Discharge of hauled wastewater at location not approved by CAO

Waste 43
Front Load Bin Rental Fees

4 yard bin:
- Once per month

$30.00
charge for 5 months whether they remain
for the full five months or not

$300.00 plus costs

$200
$500
$200
$200

$500
$750
$200
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$200
$500
$500
$500

$500
$250
$500
$750
$250
$200
$500
$500

$500
$200
$500
$500
$500
$500

$500
$500

$500
$500

$75.60
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- Every 2 Weeks $86.40

- Once per Week $97.20
6 Yard Bin:

- Once per month $ 81.00
- Every 2 Weeks $ 91.80
- Once per Week $102.60
Bin Delivery Charge $ 75.00
Bin Delivery Charge to re-deliver a bin after it has been removed $150.00

Due to suspension of services

Roll Off Bin Rental Fees

- Monthly $135.00

- Weekly $ 33.75

-Plus Bin delivery/removal: $110.00/hr

-Plus Landfill Tipping Fee: As Per site attendant
All Commercial Rentals will be charged extra monthly fee $25.00

Agriculture Service Board 62

Dog Fines
Offence Violation Tag 1st Offence Penalty for 2nd Offence Penalty for
Penalty Violation Ticket Violation Ticket

Dog at large

Vicious Dogs $100.00 $250.00 $500.00
Restricted Dogs $100.00 $250.00 $500.00

Other Dogs $100.00 $250.00 $500.00

Female in heat $100.00 $250.00 $500.00

Barking, Howling $100.00 $250.00 $500.00

Damage to property $100.00 $250.00 $500.00

Dog in prohibited area $100.00 $250.00 $500.00

More than 2 dogs on property $100.00 $250.00 $500.00
Threatening/ attacking a person $100.00 $250.00 $500.00

Chasing a person $100.00 $250.00 $500.00
Attacking, harassing, injuring or

killing an animal $100.00 $250.00 $500.00

Vicious or restricted dog not

confined or on leash $100.00 $250.00 $500.00
Interfering with Dog Control Off. $100.00 $250.00 $500.00
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Agriculture - Rental Equipment

Rental Equipment

Post Pounder

Cattle Weigh Scale (Imperial)
Portable Corrals and Loading Chute
Insecticide Sprayer 200 gal

Tree Planter

Skunk Traps
16' Land roller $3.00/ac minimum charge $225.00

Mouse Poison

Beaver Control

Mowing Charges

Damage Deposit/
Cleaning Fee

$100.00

$ 50.00
$ 50.00
$ 50.00
$ 50.00
$ 20.00
$ 20.00

$2.00/bag
$200/dam removed

$125 per lot
$125 per hour

Planning and Development 66

Planning Documents

Land Use Bylaw- Document

Land Use Bylaw- Disc

Municipal Development Plan- Document

Municipal Development Plan- Disc

Area Structure Plan- Document

Area Structure Plan-Disc

St. Paul InterMunicipal Development Plan- Document
St. Paul InterMunicipal Development Plan- Disc

Elk Point InterMunicipal Development Plan- Document
Elk Point InterMunicipal Development Plan- Disc
Land Use Bylaw, MDP, ASP, IDP Amendment

Undeveloped Road Allowance Licensing Applications
Application Fee
Annual License Fee

Land Leases
Application Fee

Subdivision Applications
Application Fee
Endorsement Fee

Extension (1year)

Municipal Reserve

Appeal Fee

Requests for time extensions

Copy of Current Land Title
Copy of ERCB Abandoned Well Records

$25.00
$10.00
$25.00
$10.00
$25.00
$10.00
$25.00
$10.00
$25.00
$10.00
$1,000

$250.00
$100.00

$250

$400.00 plus $150.00 per lot to be created

$100.00 per lot
$100.00 per file

Rental

$80.00/day
$160.00/day
$20.00
$20.00
$50.00
N/C
N/C
N/C

Cash in lieu -Fair Market Value

$200.00

$100 — Sec. 657(6) of the Act made to the

subdivision Authority
$20.00
$20.00
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2016 Permit Fee Schedule Attached

Municipal and Reserve Land Regulation

Fail to produce a valid permit $200
Deface or injure a tree, plant or other structure $200
Dig in the earth or change the grade of the land $200
Conduct causing a disturbance $200
Carry on any commercial business $200
Park or operate off-highway vehicles without
permission $200
Camp or occupy land $200
Discard litter $300
Place or erect any structures or notices $300
Construct or remove structure $500
Obstruct a Bylaw Enforcement Officer $500
Discharge contaminants or herbicides $500
Light Fire $500
Permit livestock to graze $500
Discharge any firearms or projectiles $500
Hunt or trap $500
Clear-cutting $1,000 - $2,500
Parks 74
Campground Fees
Gazebo $100.00
Wood $10.00/wheel barrow
Westcove
Non Power $25.00
Power $35.00
Day Use for Spray Park $-2:00 $3.00
Floatingstone, Lac Bellevue, Stoney Lake
Non Power $20.00
Power $30.00
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COUNTY OF ST. PAUL NO. 19

2017 FEE SCHEDULE
DEVELOPMENT PERMIT FEES
Does not comply with Land Use Bylaw $200.00
Does Comply with Land Use Bylaw $100.00
Park Model, Portable Accessory Building, Deck $£50.00
Minor Home Occupation $50.00
Signs $25.00
Change of Use Permit $200.00
Access Development on Municipal Reserve less than 5 meters in length £50.00
Access Development on Municipal Reserve more than 5 meters in length $100.00

Temporary Work Camp
Discretionary Use - $200.00 + $50.00/RV &/or $100.00/ Prefabricated Mobile Unit

Other Fees

Compliance Certificates $125.00
Copy of ERCM Abandoned Well Records £20.00
Title Search £20.00
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SareTv Copes Ine. COUNTY OF ST. PAUL NO. 19

2017 FEE SCHEDULE

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING FEES
New Single Family Dwelling { Main Floor & Second Floor) $0.47 /sq.ft. + SCC levy
New Single Family Dwelling { Attached Garage) $0.07 /sq.ft. +5CC levy
New Single Family Dwelling- Minimum Fee: $200.00; Maximum Fee: $1,000.00 {attached garage not included)
Home Relocation on Foundation, Basement, or Crawl Space (Min. Fee $350.00) $0.30/sq.ft. + SCC levy
Modular/RTM on Foundation, Basement, or Crawl Space (Min. Fee $300.00) $0.25/sq.ft. + SCC levy
Manufactured/ Mobile Home $200.00 + 5CC levy
Additions (Minimum Fee $125.00; Maximum Fee $300.00) $0.25/ sq.ft. + SCC levy
Renovations/Basemement Development (Minimum Fee $100.00; Max. Fee $200.00) $0.25 /sq.ft. + SCC levy
secondary Suite (Min, Fee $125.00) $0.25/sq.ft. + SCClevy
BUILDING - Access Development on Municipal Reserve less than 5 meters in length $50.00 + SCClevy
BUILDING - Access Development on Municipal Reserve more than 5 meters in length $100.00 + 5CC levy

OTHER BUILDING FEES

Garage/ Shop -Over 250 sq.ft. (Minimum Fee $125.00) $0.25/ sq.ft. + SCC levy
Cold Storage Shop/ Pole Shed - unheated (Minimum Fee $125.00; Max, Fee $300.00) $0.25/ sq.ft. + SCC levy
Carport (Minimum Fee $100.00] $0.18/ sq.ft. + SCC levy
Storage Shed - Under 250 sq.ft. $50.00 + SCC levy
Sheds - 100sq.ft. and under do not require a building permit, 144 sq.ft. and under do not require a development permit
Decks- 500 sq.ft. and under (if not included in new construction) $50.00 + SCC levy
Decks- Over 500 sq.ft. (if not included in new construction) $100.00 + SCC levy
Gazebo - 250 sq.ft. and under $50.00 + SCC levy
Gazebo - Over 250 sq.ft. (Minimum Fee $125.00) $0.25/ sq.ft. + SCC levy
Wood Burning Stove /Fireplace (if not included in new construction) $100.00 + 5CC levy
Outdoor Privy - complete with holding tank $100.00 + SCC levy
Bunkhouse (Minimum Fee $125.00; Max Fee $200.00) $0.25/ sq.ft. + SCC levy
Change of Use Fee [Per $1,000 value - Mininum $125.00) $5.00 + SCC Levy
Re-Inspection (for existing permits) $150.00 + SCC Levy

Residential Demolition - No Charge

COMMERCIAL BUILDING FEES
Minimum Fee: $300.00 Total Permit Fee [ Per $1,000.00 Value)
First $1,000,000 $5.00 + 5CC levy
Over $1,000,000 $3.00 + 5CC levy
Commercial Demolition $150.00 + SCC levy

SCCLEVY FEE: 4% SAFETY CODES COUCIL FEE FOR EVERY BUILDING PERMIT ISSUED WITH
A MINIMUM OF $4.50 AND A MAXIMUM OF $560.00
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SAarFeTy Cobes INC.

COUNTY OF ST. PAUL NO. 19

2017 FEE SCHEDULE
ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEES
New- Single Family Dwellings Attached Garage
Square Footage Home Owner Fee Contractor Fee
Up to 1200 $130.00 + SCC levy $100.00 + SCC levy
1201- 1500 $135.00 + SCC levy $105.00 + SCC levy
1501- 2000 $140.00 + SCC levy $110.00 + SCC levy
2001- 2500 $150.00 + SCC levy $120.00 + SCC levy
2501- 3500 $160.00 + SCC levy $130.00 + SCC levy
Over 3500 $160.00 plus $0.10/ sq.ft. $130.00 plus $0.10/ sq.ft
RTM/ Mobile Home $100.00 + SCC Levy $100.00 + SCC levy

Detached Garage/Accessory Buildings

Square Footage Home Owner Fee Contractor Fee
Up to 1200 $100.00 + SCC levy $75.00 + SCC levy
Over 1200 $100.00 plus $0.10/ sq.ft. $75.00 plus $0.10/ sq.ft.

Maximum Permit Fee $150.00

Basement Development/ Renovations/ Additions

Square Footage Home Owner Fee Contractor Fee
Up to 1200 $100.00 + SCC levy $75.00 + SCC levy
Over 1200 $100.00 plus $0.10/ sq.ft. $75.00 plus $0.10/ sq.ft.

Maximum Permit Fee $150.00

Other Electrical Fees

Permanent Service Connection Only $50.00 + SCC levy
Temporary Power/ Underground Service $50.00 + SCC levy
Minor Work $60.00 + SCC levy
Annual Electrical Permit $400.00 + SCC levy

Please allow up to five business days for permits to be issued.
Express 24 Working Hour Service Charge ( Electrical, Gas, Plumbing Applications) $50.00 plus permit fee & SCC levy.
For Non- Residential fees please contact the County of St. Paul or visit www.county.stpaul.ab.ca

SCCLEVY FEE: 4% SAFETY CODES COUCIL FEE FOR EVERY PERMIT ISSUED WITH A
A MINIMUM OF $4.50 AND A MAXIMUM OF $560.00
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Sarery Cooes Inc. COUNTY OF ST. PAUL NO. 19

PERMITS & INSPECTIONS

2017 FEE SCHEDULE

GAS PERMIT FEES

New- Single Family Dwellings
Home Owner Fee

Square Footage
Up to 1200

1201- 1500

1501- 2000

2001- 2500

2501- 3500

Over 3500

RTM/ Mobile Home

$130.00 + SCC levy
$135.00 + SCC levy
$140.00 + SCC levy
$150.00 + SCC levy
$160.00 + SCC levy

$160.00 plus $0.10/ sq.ft.
$100.00 + SCC Levy

Contractor Fee

$100.00 + SCC levy
$105.00 + SCC levy
$110.00 + SCC levy
$120.00 + SCC levy
$130.00 + SCC levy

$130.00 plus $0.10/ sq.ft

$100.00 + SCC levy

Detached/Attached Garage, Additions, Renovations/Basement Development

Number of Outlets
1to3

O 00 O U1 W

10

Home Owner Fee

$125.00 + SCC levy
$130.00 + SCC levy
$135.00 + SCC levy
$140.00 + SCC levy
$145.00 + SCC levy
$150.00 + SCC levy
$155.00 + SCC levy
$160.00 + SCC levy

Contractor Fee

$100.00 + SCC levy
$105.00 + SCC levy
$110.00 + SCC levy
$115.00 + SCC levy
$120.00 + SCC levy
$125.00 + SCC levy
$130.00 + SCC levy
$135.00 + SCC levy

Over 10  $160.00 plus $10.00/outlet over 10 = $135.00 plus $10.00/outlet over 10

Other Gas Fees

Re Connection

Residential Propane Tank Set (does not include connection to appliance)

Minor Work (replace furnace, hotwater tank)
Temporary Heat

Please allow up to five business days for permits to be issued.

$25.00 + SCC levy
$50.00 + SCC levy
$60.00 + SCC levy
$75.00 + SCC levy

Express 24 Working Hour Service Charge ( Electrical, Gas, Plumbing Applications) $50.00 plus permit fee & SCC levy.
For Non- Residential fees please contact the County of St. Paul or visit www.county.stpaul.ab.ca

SCCLEVY FEE: 4% SAFETY CODES COUCIL FEE FOR EVERY PERMIT ISSUED WITH A

A MINIMUM OF $4.50 AND A MAXIMUM OF $560.00
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SareTy Cobes INC.

COUNTY OF ST. PAUL NO. 19

2017 FEE SCHEDULE

PLUMBING PERMIT FEES

New- Single Family Dwellings
Square Footage Home Owner Fee Contractor Fee
Up to 1200 $130.00 + SCC levy $100.00 + SCC levy
1201- 1500 $135.00 + SCC levy $105.00 + SCC levy
1501- 2000 $140.00 + SCC levy $110.00 + SCC levy
2001- 2500 $150.00 + SCC levy $120.00 + SCC levy
2501- 3500 $160.00 + SCC levy $130.00 + SCC levy
Over 3500 $160.00 plus $0.10/ sq.ft. $130.00 plus $0.10/ sq.ft
RTM/ Mobile Home $100.00 + SCC Levy $100.00 + SCC levy

Detached/Attached Garage, Additions, Renovations

Number of Fixtures
1to3

O 0|3 O Ul

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
Over 20
Minor Work

Home Owner Fee

$125.00+scc levy
$130.00+scc levy
$135.00+scc levy
$140.00+scc levy
$145.00+scc levy
$150.00+scc levy
$155.00+scc levy
$160.00+scc levy
$165.00+scc levy
$170.00+scc levy
$175.00+scc levy
$180.00+scc levy
$185.00+scc levy
$190.00+scc levy
$195.00+scc levy
$200.00+scc levy
$205.00+scc levy
$210.00+scc levy
$210.00 plus $5.00 per fixture over 20

Contractor Fee

$100.00+scc levy
$105.00+scc levy
$110.00+scc levy
$115.00+scc levy
$120.00+scc levy
$125.00+scc levy
$130.00+scc levy
$135.00+scc levy
$140.00+scc levy
$145.00+scc levy
$150.00+scc levy
$155.00+scc levy
$160.00+scc levy
$165.00+scc levy
$170.00+scc levy
$175.00+scc levy
$180.00+scc levy
$185.00+scc levy
$190.00 plus $5.00 per fixture over 20
$60.00 + SCC levy

Please allow up to five business days for permits to be issued.

Express 24 Working Hour Service Charge (Electrical, Gas, Plumbing Applications) $50.00 plus permit fee & SCC levy.
SCCLEVY FEE: 4% SAFETY CODES COUCIL FEE FOR EVERY PERMIT ISSUED WITH A

A MINIMUM OF $4.50 AND A MAXIMUM OF $560.00
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SareTy Copbes INC.

COUNTY OF ST. PAUL NO. 19
2017 FEE SCHEDULE

PRIVATE SEWAGE PERMIT FEE

Description Home Owner Fee Contractor Fee

Holding Tank $80.00 + SCC levy $60.00 + SCC levy
Open Surface Discharge $160.00 + SCC levy $120.00 + SCC levy
Fields/Mounds $160.00 + SCC levy $120.00 + SCC levy
Any System with Treatment Plant $400.00 + SCC levy $200.00 + SCC levy

Please Note: Permit Fees will be doubled if enforcement action is taken and not complied with
on development which commenced without approval.
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SareTy Copbes INC.

PERMITS & INSPECTIONS

COUNTY OF ST. PAUL NO. 19
2017 FEE SCHEDULE
ELECTRICAL - NON-RESIDENTIAL INSTALLATIONS

Installation Cost

Permit Fee - Not

Installation Cost

Permit Fee - Not

Including SCC levy Including SCC levy
0-1,000.00 $75.00 38,001.00 - 39,000.00 $430.00
1,001 - 1,500.00 $85.00 39,001.00 - 40,000.00 $445.00
1,500.01 - 2,000.00 $95.00 40,001.00 - 41,000.00 $460.00
2,000.01 - 2,500.00 $100.00 41,001.00 - 42,000.00 $475.00
2,500.01 - 3,000.00 $105.00 42,001.00 - 43,000.00 $490.00
3,000.01 - 3,500.00 $110.00 43,001.00 - 44,000.00 $505.00
3,500.01 - 4,000.00 $120.00 44,001.00 - 45,000.00 $520.00
4,000.01 - 4,500.00 $130.00 45,001.00 - 46,000.00 $535.00
4,500.01 - 5,000.00 $135.00 46,001.00 - 47,000.00 $550.00
5,000.01 - 5,500.00 $140.00 47,001.00 - 48,000.00 $565.00
5,500.01-6,000.00 $145.00 48,001.00 - 49,000.00 $580.00
6,000.01 - 6,500.00 $150.00 49,001.00 - 50,000.00 $595.00
6,500.01 - 7,000.00 $155.00 50,001.00 - 60,000.00 $610.00
7,000.01 - 7,500.00 $160.00 60,001.00 - 70,000.00 $625.00
7,500.01 - 8,000.00 $175.00 70,001.00 - 80,000.00 $640.00
8,000.01 - 8,500.00 $180.00 80,001.00 - 90,000.00 $655.00
8,500.01 - 9,000.00 $185.00 90,001.00 - 100,000.00 $680.00
9,000.01 - 9,500.00 $190.00 100,001.00-110,000.00 $705.00
9,500.01-10,000.00 $195.00 110,001.00 - 120,000.00 $730.00
10,000.01 -11,000.00 $205.00 120,001.00 - 130,000.00 $755.00
11,000.01 - 12,000.00 $215.00 130,001.00 - 140,000.00 $780.00
12,000.01 - 13,000.00 $225.00 140,001.00 - 150,000.00 $805.00
13,000.01 - 14,000.00 $230.00 150,001.00 - 160,000.00 $830.00
14,000.01 - 15,000.00 $235.00 160,001.00 - 170,000.00 $855.00
15,000.01 - 16,000.00 $240.00 170,001.00 - 180,000.00 $880.00
16,000.01 - 17,000.00 $245.00 180,001.00 - 190,000.00 $905.00
17,000.01 - 18,000.00 $255.00 190,001.00 - 200,000.00 $930.00
18,000.01 - 19,000.00 $260.00 200,001.00 - 210,000.00 $955.00
19,000.01 - 20,000.00 $265.00 210,001.00 - 220,000.00 $1,005.00
20,000.01 - 21,000.00 $270.00 220,001.00 - 230,000.00 $1,055.00
21,000.01 - 22,000.00 $275.00 230,001.00 - 240,000.00 $1,105.00
22,000.01 - 23,000.00 $280.00 240,001.00 - 250,000.00 $1,155.00
23,000.01 - 24,000.00 $285.00 250,001.00 - 300,000.00 $1,205.00
24,000.01 - 25,000.00 $290.00 300,001.00 - 350,000.00 $1,255.00
25,000.01 - 26,000.00 $295.00 350,001.00 - 400,000.00 $1,330.00
26,000.01 - 27,000.00 $305.00 400,001.00 - 450,000.00 $1,405.00
27,000.01 - 28,000.00 $315.00 450,001.00 - 500,000.00 $1,480.00
28,000.01 - 29,000.00 $325.00 500,001.00 - 550,000.00 $1,555.00
29,000.01 - 30,000.00 $335.00 550,001.00 - 600,000.00 $1,630.00
30,000.01 - 31,000.00 $345.00 600,001.00 - 650,000.00 $1,730.00
31,000.01 - 32,000.00 $355.00 650,001.00 - 700,000.00 $1,830.00
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32,000.01 - 33,000.00 $365.00 700,001.00 - 750,000.00 $1,930.00

33,000.01 - 34,000.00 $375.00 750,001.00 - 800,000.00 $2,030.00
34,000.01 - 35,000.00 $385.00 800,001.00 - 850,000.00 $2,130.00
35,000.01 - 36,000.00 $395.00 850,001.00 - 900,000.00 $2,280.00
36,000.01 - 37,000.00 $405.00 900,001.00 - 950,000.00 $2,430.00
37,000.01 - 38,000.00 $415.00 950,001.00 - 1,000,000.00 $2,580.00

For projects over $1,000,000 divide the total installation cost by $1,000 and multiply by 2.58 + SCC Levy
SCCLEVY FEE: 4% SAFETY CODES COUCIL FEE FOR EVERY PERMIT ISSUED WITH A
A MINIMUM OF $4.50 AND A MAXIMUM OF $560.00
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SaFeTy CoODES ImMC. COUNTY OF ST. PAUL NO. 19
PERMITS & INSPECTIONS 2017 FEE SCHEDULE
GAS - NON RESIDENTIAL INSTALLATIONS

BTU Input Permit Fee not including SCC levy
0 to 150,000 $100.00
150,001 to 250,000 $110.00
250,001 to 350,000 $120.00
350,001 to 500,000 $130.00
500,001 to 750,000 $150.00
750,001 to 1,000,000 $170.00
Owver 1,000,000 $170.00 plus $50.00 per 1,000,000
(or portion of) over 500,000 BTU

Other Non Residential Gas Fees

Minor Work Industrial $100.00 + S5CC levy
Propane Tank Set (does not include connection to appliance) $100.00 + SCC levy
Add $50.00 for each additonal tank set

Add $50.00 when connecting a vaporizer

Temporary Heat Non Residential

BTU Input Permit Fee Not including SCC levy

0 to 250,000 $100.00

250,001 to 500,000 $225.00

Over 500,000 $225.00 plus $10.00 per 100,000 ETU
[or portion of) over 300,000 BTU

SCC LEVY FEE: 4%, SAFETY CODES COUCIL FEE FOR EVERY PERMIT ISSUED WITH A
A MINIMUM OF $4.50 AND A MAXIMUM OF $560.00
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